

# DECLARATION OF FOOD CONTACT COMPLIANCE

---

**We** Brabantia Branding BV  
Leenderweg 182  
5555 CJ Valkenswaard  
The Netherlands  
Tel. +3140 2072200 Fax. +3140 2045975  
[info@brabantia.com](mailto:info@brabantia.com) [www.brabantia.com](http://www.brabantia.com)

**Compliance to regulations**

Declare that the following articles comply with the legal regulations laid down in

- European Regulations on plastic materials 10/2011/EC
- Food Safety Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004
- EU res CM/Res(2013)9 on Metals and alloys for food contact
- Belgian KB 2021/40623 on food contact Metals

all in their relevant versions incl. amendments

**Product name**

**BRABANTIA MAKE AND TAKE COLLECTION**



- Lunch Boxes (Medium, Large, Flat, Bento-Large models)
- Soup Mugs
- Breakfast Bowls, Lunch Bowls, Salad Bowls
- Water Bottle with Strainer
- Lunch Break Set , Breaktime Set, Breakfast and Lunch Set
- Cutlery Set

**IN FOLLOWING COLOURS :** Dark Grey, Light Grey Jade Green  
See page 3 for full article names and numbers

# DECLARATION OF FOOD CONTACT COMPLIANCE

---

## Used materials

- Lid Bento Box and Dressing pot : Polyethylene 3 colors
- Water bottle cap and sprout : Polypropylene 3 colors
- Other colored parts (body, lids, trays) : Polypropylene 3 colors
- Transparent parts (water bottle, soup pot, breakfast bowl) : Tritan Copolyester
- Transparent rims, seals: Silicon rubber
- Cutlery : Fork and Spoon : Stainless Steel 304 Knife Stainless Steel 420
- Handle of water bottle : Polyamide (no contact with food)

## Specific Migration Limits

According to information given by our suppliers, the monomers and additives used comply with the respective stipulations laid down in the European Regulation No 10/2011/EC (replacing 2002/72/EC). The following substances subject to limitation and/or specification are used in the above-mentioned products:

Name of substance	Specific Migration Limit
n.a.	n.a.

No Bisphenol A (BPA) or Dual use additives were used in these products

## Food contact conditions

The products are intended to store food under following conditions:

- Soup Pots: Neutral , Acid and Fatty food , Dairy  
up to 100°C for 1 hr. and 40 or 40°C for 1 day
- Lunch Boxes: Neutral , Acid and Fatty food , Dairy  
up to 40°C for 1 day
- Water bottle: water, acid , slightly alcoholic or fatty , dairy products  
up to 10 days at 40°C
- Cutlery : all kind of foods at 70 °C , 0.5 hour

In case of other uses than normal domestic uses indicated above, compliance must be checked by user.

## Manufacturer

The products were manufactured in People's Republic of China on behalf of

Brabantia S&S Limited  
China Hong Kong City  
Suite no 11, 12<sup>th</sup> floor, Tower 3  
33 Canton Road, Tsim Sha Tsui, Kowloon  
Hong Kong

## THE DOCUMENTATION AND TESTRESULTS ARE HELD AT:

Brabantia Branding BV, Leenderweg 182, 5555 CJ, Valkenswaard.

Make and Take collection: all relevant article numbers and full product names

## DECLARATION OF FOOD CONTACT COMPLIANCE

148842	Water Bottle with Strainer, 0.5 litre	Dark Grey
202421	Water Bottle with Strainer, 0.5 litre	Light Grey
202445	Water Bottle with Strainer, 0.5 litre	Jade Green
202520	Lunch Box, Medium, Plastic	Dark Grey
202568	Lunch Box, Medium, Plastic	Light Grey
202605	Lunch Box, Medium, Plastic	Jade Green
202704	Lunch Box, Flat, Plastic	Dark Grey
202841	Lunch Box, Flat, Plastic	Light Grey
202926	Lunch Box, Flat, Plastic	Jade Green
203060	Lunch Box, Large, Plastic	Dark Grey
203121	Lunch Box, Large, Plastic	Light Grey
203145	Lunch Box, Large, Plastic	Jade Green
203480	Lunch Box Bento, Large, Plastic	Dark Grey
203503	Lunch Box Bento, Large, Plastic	Light Grey
203527	Lunch Box Bento, Large, Plastic	Jade Green
203824	Soup Mug, 0.6 litre, Plastic	Dark Grey
203848	Soup Mug, 0.6 litre, Plastic	Light Grey
203862	Soup Mug, 0.6 litre, Plastic	Jade Green
204180	Breakfast Bowl, 0.5 litre, Plastic	Dark Grey
204203	Breakfast Bowl, 0.5 litre, Plastic	Light Grey
204265	Breakfast Bowl, 0.5 litre, Plastic	Jade Green
206009	Lunch Bowl, 1 litre, Plastic	Dark Grey
206184	Lunch Bowl, 1 litre, Plastic	Light Grey
206320	Lunch Bowl, 1 litre, Plastic	Jade Green
206344	Salad Bowl, 1.3 litre, Plastic	Dark Grey
206368	Salad Bowl, 1.3 litre, Plastic	Light Grey
206382	Salad Bowl, 1.3 litre, Plastic	Jade Green
206641	Cutlery Set, 3 pieces	Dark Grey
206665	Lunch Break Set, 2 pieces - (Soup Mug, Lunch Box Medium)	Dark Grey
206689	Breaktime Set, 2 pieces - (Water Bottle, Lunch Box Flat)	Dark Grey
206740	Breakfast and Lunch Set, 3 pieces - (Water Bottle, Breakfast Bowl, Lunch Box Medium)	Dark Grey

**Validity** This document is valid until compliance is no longer ensured because of possible changes in regulations as well as possible changes in our product. Please check our website regularly on updated versions.

This document is valid without signature